
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-01T14:23:50.451.000.
 

 Processed Thu Dec  1 15:31:30 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161201_142349__dat00.bin

        

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2016-12-01T14:23:50.451.000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2016-12-01T14:23:50.451.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3617
 
 mx: 2550
 
 µ: -5.6
 
 σ: 18.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3920
 
 mx: 3621
 
 µ: -15.9
 
 σ: 50.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7917
 
 mx: 7161
 
 µ: -16.1
 
 σ: 35.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-01T14:23:50.451.000.  Part 18/147
 

 Processed Thu Dec  1 15:31:41 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161201_142349__dat00.bin

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

17.0 17.2 17.4 17.6 17.8
 Time (s) from 2016-12-01T14:23:50.451.000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

17.0 17.2 17.4 17.6 17.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-01T14:23:50.451.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3617
 
 mx: 2550
 
 µ: -5.6
 
 σ: 34.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3920
 
 mx: 3621
 
 µ: -15.8
 
 σ: 62.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7917
 
 mx: 7161
 
 µ: -16.1
 
 σ: 82.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-01T14:23:50.451.000.  Part 134/147
 

 Processed Thu Dec  1 15:31:42 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161201_142349__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
 Time (s) from 2016-12-01T14:23:50.451.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-01T14:23:50.451.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1753
 
 mx: 1591
 
 µ: -5.6
 
 σ: 24.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2056
 
 mx: 1819
 
 µ: -15.9
 
 σ: 54.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4580
 
 mx: 4796
 
 µ: -16.1
 
 σ: 59.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-01T14:23:50.451.000.  Part 132/147
 

 Processed Thu Dec  1 15:31:43 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161201_142349__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

131.0 131.2 131.4 131.6 131.8
 Time (s) from 2016-12-01T14:23:50.451.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

131.0 131.2 131.4 131.6 131.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-01T14:23:50.451.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -583
 
 mx: 663
 
 µ: -5.6
 
 σ: 19.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -362
 
 mx: 270
 
 µ: -15.9
 
 σ: 50.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2592
 
 mx: 2500
 
 µ: -16.1
 
 σ: 41.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-01T14:23:50.451.000.  Part 123/147
 

 Processed Thu Dec  1 15:31:44 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161201_142349__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

122.0 122.2 122.4 122.6 122.8
 Time (s) from 2016-12-01T14:23:50.451.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

122.0 122.2 122.4 122.6 122.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-01T14:23:50.451.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -619
 
 mx: 635
 
 µ: -5.6
 
 σ: 19.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1051
 
 mx: 1164
 
 µ: -15.9
 
 σ: 51.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2047
 
 mx: 2086
 
 µ: -16.1
 
 σ: 40.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-01T14:23:50.451.000.  Part 85/147
 

 Processed Thu Dec  1 15:31:45 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161201_142349__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
 Time (s) from 2016-12-01T14:23:50.451.000

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-01T14:23:50.451.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -436
 
 mx: 366
 
 µ: -5.5
 
 σ: 18.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1126
 
 mx: 1908
 
 µ: -15.9
 
 σ: 52.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -219
 
 mx: 195
 
 µ: -16.1
 
 σ: 34.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-01T14:23:50.451.000.  Part 128/147
 

 Processed Thu Dec  1 15:31:46 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161201_142349__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
 Time (s) from 2016-12-01T14:23:50.451.000

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-01T14:23:50.451.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -330
 
 mx: 386
 
 µ: -5.6
 
 σ: 18.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -295
 
 mx: 220
 
 µ: -15.8
 
 σ: 49.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1360
 
 mx: 1498
 
 µ: -16.1
 
 σ: 35.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-01T14:23:50.451.000.  Part 113/147
 

 Processed Thu Dec  1 15:31:47 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161201_142349__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0

100

200

300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

112.0 112.2 112.4 112.6 112.8
 Time (s) from 2016-12-01T14:23:50.451.000

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

112.0 112.2 112.4 112.6 112.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-01T14:23:50.451.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -209
 
 mx: 326
 
 µ: -5.6
 
 σ: 18.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -305
 
 mx: 351
 
 µ: -15.9
 
 σ: 49.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1392
 
 mx: 826
 
 µ: -16.0
 
 σ: 35.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-01T14:23:50.451.000.  Part 135/147
 

 Processed Thu Dec  1 15:31:48 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161201_142349__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0

100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

134.0 134.2 134.4 134.6 134.8
 Time (s) from 2016-12-01T14:23:50.451.000

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

134.0 134.2 134.4 134.6 134.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-01T14:23:50.451.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -238
 
 mx: 305
 
 µ: -5.6
 
 σ: 18.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -909
 
 mx: 606
 
 µ: -15.9
 
 σ: 50.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1270
 
 mx: 850
 
 µ: -16.1
 
 σ: 35.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-01T14:23:50.451.000.  Part 58/147
 

 Processed Thu Dec  1 15:31:49 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161201_142349__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

57.0 57.2 57.4 57.6 57.8
 Time (s) from 2016-12-01T14:23:50.451.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

57.0 57.2 57.4 57.6 57.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-01T14:23:50.451.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -223
 
 mx: 208
 
 µ: -5.6
 
 σ: 18.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -408
 
 mx: 405
 
 µ: -15.8
 
 σ: 50.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1102
 
 mx: 998
 
 µ: -16.1
 
 σ: 35.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-01T14:23:50.451.000.  Part 92/147
 

 Processed Thu Dec  1 15:31:49 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161201_142349__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

91.0 91.2 91.4 91.6 91.8
 Time (s) from 2016-12-01T14:23:50.451.000

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

91.0 91.2 91.4 91.6 91.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-01T14:23:50.451.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -61
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